beta
dyne
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM BD40000 DC/DC CONVERTER   •   BD40000_DS_BETA.PDF   •   SHEET 1 OF 12
Typical Block Diagram
Key Features
•	 Efficiency up to 91%
•	 Power density of 60W/in3
•	 25µS transient response time

2 Measured with 22µF capacitor for 48VIN and 100µF capacitor for 24VIN at the input power pins in series with 10µH inductor (see Figure 2A).
FIGURE 1. Setup for efficiency measurements
ORDERING GUIDE
Synchronization (Optional)
   (S1 = Sync In, S2 = Sync In and Out, S3 = Sync Out)
Input Voltage
Power
Number of Outputs (S = Single)
Output Voltage
40 S   /   S__ _ __ __ __
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM BD40000 DC/DC CONVERTER   •   BD40000_DS_BETA.PDF   •   SHEET 4 OF 12
100   Fµ
µ10   F
330   Fµ
100V48Vin
10   Hµ
(3300 - 10000   F)ρ
1/2 FL
0V
10V
CH1
CH2
BNC
1/2 FL
N05HD
100V CO
CO = 0   F TO 20000   Fµ µ
40W SINGLE DC/DC
-Vin
+Vin
-S
-Vout
+S
+Vout
5
9
101
6
7
8VADJ
0.1   Fµ
MTP75-
L1
1500V
1000µF
** **
** OPTIONAL PARTS FOR COMMON MODE NOISE REDUCTION
SYNC OUT2
0.1   Fµ
**
0.1   Fµ
**
TO OSCILLOSCOPE
Vin DC 330µF
C1
PROBE
ESR < 0.1   W ESR < 0.6   W
100µF
C2
L1
2.2µF
C3
100V
C6
C7
.01-.1µF
1500V
C8
BNC RL
COPPER STRIP (2-3OZ)
2"- 3" LONG
40W SINGLE DC/DC
-Vin